
NOLANAU 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF AUDIT (CENTRAL), KOLKATA 

T freT, 8, fA ehet ara de, taraT- 700001 

G. L.P. BUILDING8, KIRAN SANKAR ROY ROAD, KOLKATA-700001. 
Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest 

Office Order (Admn. Series) No. 357 Dated: 17.03.2022 

Under the orders of the competent authority, the folowing officias, who have 

recently been promoted to the designation as mentioned against their names, are posted to 

the sections mentioned against their names, with immediate effect: 

Promoted to the Present Posting 
post of 

SI Name (Shri/Ms.) (1D) Promoted Posting After 

Promotion 
No from 

Nitish Kumar (1184) Auditor ITRA ITRA 
1 DEO Gr. 'A 

2. Ajeet Raj (1261) DEO Gr. 'A' Auditor Administration Administration

Yadav DEO Gr. 'A' Auditor Branch Office, Branch Office, 
3. Vikash Kumar 

Guwahati Guwahati 
(1260) 

MTS Auditor Welfare ITRA 
4. Suman Nandi (1287) 

5. Avirup Singha Roy (1286) MTS Auditor Welfare ITRA 

MTS Auditor GSTA GSTA 
6 Projjwal Dey (1290) 

MTS Auditor OAD OAD 
7. Ajoy Das (1285) 

MTS Auditor CRAD GSTA 
8. Priya Bharati (1325) 

Auditor Entitlement Entitlement 
9 Amit Nandi (1315) MTS 

Auditor ITRA ITRA 
MTS 10. Aniket Roy (1283) 

Auditor Entitlement OAD 
MTS 11. Vikky Jaiswal (1324) 

Auditor Welfare ITRA 
MTS 12. Amresh Kumar (1312) 

Auditor Entitlement ITRA 
MTS 13. Somdev Mandal (1299) 

IT Cell Cell 
MTS Auditor 14. Md. Khurshid Alam (1320) 

Welfare ITRA 
MTS Auditor 15. Abhishek Prakash (1305) 

Record Record I 
MTS Auditor 

16. Abhisek Das (1328) 

Copies of 'Release Order of the above mentioned officials (SI. No. 4, 5, 8, 11, 12, 13 & 

15) from their present places of posting and 'Joining Order at the new places of posting may 

invariably be endorsed to the Administration and Entitlement Sections.

17/3/22 
aftE TTHHT aTUATET (TATTET) 

Sr. Audit Officer (Administration) 



No. Admn./C/23-XXI/Vol. XV1/2033 (1 26) 
Dated: 17.03.2022 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the: 

(1) Deputy Director (Branch Office, Guwahati) 

(2) Deputy Director (RAIDT) 

(3) 
(4) 
(5) 
(6) 
(7) 
(8) 
(9) 
(10) Sr. Audit Officer (OAD Hqs.) 

(11) 
(12) Sr. Audit Officer (IT Cell) 

(13) Sr. Audit Officer (Record) 

(14) 
(15) 
(16) 
(17) 
(18) Asst. Audit Officer (IT Cell) for uploading this Office Order on the website of 

Deputy Director (RADT - I1) 

Deputy Director (RADT -1) 
Deputy Director (Inspection) 

Welfare Officer 

Sr. Audit Officer (Admn.), Branch Office, Guwahati 

Sr. Audit Officer (ITRA Co-ordination)

Sr. Audit Officer (CRAD Hqs) 

Sr. Audit Officer (GSTA Hqs.) 

Sr. Audit Officer (Entitlement) 
Sr. Audit Officer (Pension & Training) 

Secretary to the Director General of Audit 

Deputy Director (Administration's Secretariat 

this Office. 

(19) 
(20) 
(21) 
(22) 
(23) 
(24) Admn. Wizard Seat - for all circulation through e-mail. 

(25) 
(26) 

PFMS Seat 

Personal Files 

Service Books 

Office Order File 

Persons in Position/Gradation List Seat 

Officials Concerned 

Concerned Association Seat 

m 

aftu aTT{AT a7feArt (T2TET) 

Sr. Audit Officer (Administration) 
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